

## **CERTIFICATION OF PETITION FOR ANNEXATION**

I, Lindsay Hildebrand, the duly appointed Recorder for Enoch City, UT, hereby certify that I have reviewed the Petition for the Pidding, LLC Annexation containing approximately 667.14 acres, signed by Spencer L. Jones, Pidding, LLC and Spencer L. Jones, North Spring Ranch LLC.

To view the Petition for Annexation, legal descriptions and map please come to the Enoch City Office, 900 E. Midvalley Road, Enoch UT 84721 or call 435-586-1119 to request the information. The Petition for Annexation was filed with this office on August 23, 2023. I find that the petition meets the requirements for annexation as provided by Utah State law, (subsections 10-2-403 (2), (3) and (4), U.C.A.) The Enoch City Council received the Certification of the Petition for Annexation on September 6, 2023. The City Council may grant this annexation unless a written protest to the annexation petition is filed with the Iron County Boundary Commission at P.O. Box 429, Parowan, UT 84761 and the Enoch City Recorder within 30 days after the notice of certification is received, which would be by October 4, 2023. The legislative body or governing board of an affected entity may legally protest this annexation by filing as instructed above.